
Kinver High School Calendar 2025/26

Inset Day (1)

11 WEX

Inset Day (2)

11 WEX

TERM STARTS

Year 12 Orientation, Enrolment & Induction Day

11 WEX

Start of Lesson for Year 12 & 13

11 WEX

05-Sep Fri 11 WEX

06-Sep Sat

07-Sep Sun

09-Sep Tue

10-Sep Wed

Year 9 Welcome Evening 5:30 – 6:30pm 

Year 10 Welcome Evening 6:45 – 7:30pm

Year 7 & 10 Individual Photographs

Year 11 Year Group Photographs P5 & P6

13-Sep Sat               

14-Sep Sun

15-Sep Mon

16-Sep Tue

17-Sep Wed Year 11 Welcome Evening

18-Sep Thu

19-Sep Fri

20-Sep Sat Open Day 9:30am – 1:30pm

21-Sep Sun

22-Sep Mon

23-Sep Tue

24-Sep Wed

25-Sep Thu

26-Sep Fri

27-Sep Sat

28-Sep Sun

29-Sep Mon

30-Sep Tue

12-Sep Fri

Whole School Photo Day & Publicity Shoot 

September 2025

01-Sep Mon

02-Sep Tue

03-Sep Wed

04-Sep Thu

Mon08-Sep

11-Sep Thu
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01-Oct Wed

03-Oct Fri

04-Oct Sat

05-Oct Sun

06-Oct Mon Year 7  Settling In Evening 

07-Oct Tue

08-Oct Wed

09-Oct Thu

10-Oct Fri
Science Space Week Competition

DT Food Competition Entries

11-Oct Sat

12-Oct Sun

13-Oct Mon

14-Oct Tue

15-Oct Wed

16-Oct Thu

17-Oct Fri

18-Oct Sat

19-Oct Sun

21-Oct Tue

22-Oct Wed

Y11 Parents Evening & Post 16 Presentation   

  3:45pm – 6.30pm

2 sittings - 4:30pm &  5:00pm 

24-Oct Fri

25-Oct Sat

26-Oct Sun

27-Oct Mon Half Term

28-Oct Tue Half Term

29-Oct Wed Half Term

30-Oct Thu Half Term

31-Oct Fri Half Term

23-Oct Thu

October 2025

02-Oct Thu

Science Space Week Competition

Lunchtime Sports Competition Week

Accelerated Reading Competition Week

Maths Competition Week

20-Oct Mon Launch Christmas Card Design Art

Sixth Form Open Evening 5pm – 7pm
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01-Nov Sat

02-Nov Sun

03-Nov Mon Year 7 & 11 Flu Vaccination

04-Nov Tue

05-Nov Wed

Year 11 Staying in learning Day

Post 16 day

07-Nov Fri Art Christmas Card Competition Deadline

08-Nov Sat

09-Nov Sun

10-Nov Mon

11-Nov Tue Thinktank Visit Science Trip

12-Nov Wed Thinktank Visit Science Trip

13-Nov Thu Trust Hackathon Day Trip

14-Nov Fri

15-Nov Sat

16-Nov Sun

17-Nov Mon

18-Nov Tue

19-Nov Wed

20-Nov Thu
Year 13 Parents Evening - 

Wombourne

21-Nov Fri

22-Nov Sat

23-Nov Sun

24-Nov Mon Year 7 – 11 Flu Immunisations

25-Nov Tue

26-Nov Wed

27-Nov Thu

28-Nov Fri Inset Day (3)

29-Nov Sat Kinver Christmas Light Switch On

30-Nov Sun

November 2025

History Remembrance Day Competition

06-Nov Thu
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Year 11 Mocks

6th Form APP1 - Yr13 MOCKS

Year 11 Mocks

6th Form APP1 - Yr13 MOCKS

Year 11 Mocks

6th Form APP1 - Yr13 MOCKS

Year 11 Mocks

6th Form APP1 - Yr13 MOCKS

Year 7 Nutcracker Visit

Year 11 Mocks

6th Form APP1 - Yr13 MOCKS

06-Dec Sat

07-Dec Sun

Year 11 Mocks

6th Form APP1 Assessment Yr13 MOCKS

Year 11 Mocks

6th Form APP1 Assessment Yr13 MOCKS

Year 11 Mocks

11-Dec Thu Mock Catch up Day

Immersion Day 1 RSHE

Christmas Extravaganza Community Event  

3:35- 7:35pm

13-Dec Sat

14-Dec Sun

15-Dec Mon

16-Dec Tue Lower School – Church Carol Service

17-Dec Wed

18-Dec Thu

19-Dec Fri Christmas Jumper Day/Mufti Day

20-Dec Sat

21-Dec Sun

22-Dec Mon Christmas Break

23-Dec Tue Christmas Break

24-Dec Wed Christmas Break

25-Dec Thu Christmas Break

26-Dec Fri Christmas Break

27-Dec Sat

28-Dec Sun

29-Dec Mon Christmas Break

30-Dec Tue Christmas Break

31-Dec Wed Christmas Break

Thu

December 2025 

01-Dec Mon

02-Dec Tue

Enhancement Inter-house 

Competition Week

Lunchtime Sports Competition 

Week

Accelerated Reading 

Competition Week

Maths Competition Week
10-Dec Wed

12-Dec Fri

05-Dec Fri

08-Dec Mon

09-Dec Tue

03-Dec Wed

04-Dec
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01-Jan Thu Christmas Break

02-Jan Fri Christmas Break

03-Jan Sat

04-Jan Sun

05-Jan Mon Inset Day (4)

06-Jan Tue

07-Jan Wed Y12 Parents Evening (Targeted @ Kinver) 4:30pm

08-Jan Thu

09-Jan Fri Year 11 Mock Results Day

10-Jan Sat

11-Jan Sun

12-Jan Mon

13-Jan Tue

14-Jan Wed

15-Jan Thu Y11 Parents Intervention Evening

16-Jan Fri

17-Jan Sat

18-Jan Sun

19-Jan Mon

20-Jan Tue

21-Jan Wed

22-Jan Thu

23-Jan Fri

24-Jan Sat

25-Jan Sun

26-Jan Mon Year 9 Exam

27-Jan Tue Year 9 Exam

28-Jan Wed Year 9 Exam

29-Jan Thu Year 9 Exam

30-Jan Fri Year 9 Exam

31-Jan Sat

January 2026 
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01-Feb Sun

02-Feb Mon Year 9 Exam

03-Feb Tue Year 9 Exam

04-Feb Wed Year 9 Exam

05-Feb Thu Year 9 Exam

06-Feb Fri Year 9 Exam

07-Feb Sat

08-Feb Sun

Year 9 Options Wk Launch

Year 11 Core Mocks

Year 9 Options Wk Launch

Year 11 Core Mocks

Year 9 Options Wk Launch

Year 11 Core Mocks

Rewards & Recognition KS4 & KS5    

6.00pm - 8.30pm

Year 9 Options Wk Launch

Year 11 Core Mocks

Rewards & Recognitions Evening KS3 

6.00-8.30pm 

Year 9 Options Wk Launch

Year 11 Core Mocks

14-Feb Sat

15-Feb Sun

16-Feb Mon Spring Half Term

17-Feb Tue Spring Half Term

18-Feb Wed Spring Half Term

19-Feb Thu Spring Half Term

20-Feb Fri Spring Half Term

21-Feb Sat

22-Feb Sun

Year 11 OPTION Mocks

Year 13 Intervention P Evening

24-Feb Tue Year 11 OPTION Mocks

26-Feb Thu

IMMERSION DAY 2 – CEIAG 7-10

Year 11 OPTION Mocks

28-Feb Sat

February 2026 

09-Feb Mon
Computer Science – Safer Internet Day 

Competition

10-Feb Tue

Lunchtime Sports Competition Week

Accelerated Reading Competition Week

Maths Competition Week 

11-Feb Wed

12-Feb Thu

13-Feb Fri

23-Feb Mon Y11 & 6th Form House Matches

25-Feb Wed Careers Evening 5.30-8.00pm

27-Feb Fri
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01-Mar Sun

03-Mar Tue Year 11 OPTION Mocks

Year 11 OPTION Mocks

WORLD BOOK DAY

Y9 Virtual Parents Evening  3.45-6.30pm

06-Mar Year 11 OPTION Mocks

07-Mar Sat

08-Mar Sun

09-Mar Mon Year 9 Options Form Deadline

10-Mar Tue

11-Mar Wed

12-Mar Thu
Year 11 GCSE Parent/carer Guidance 

Evening

13-Mar Fri Year 11 P2S Day

14-Mar Sat

15-Mar Sun

Performance Week

Year 9 Options Interviews

Y12 & Y13 (Mocks)

Performance Week

Year 9 Options Interviews

Performance Week

Year 9 Options Interviews

Post 16 Future Day

Y12 Progress Evening

Performance Week

Year 9 Options Interviews

Performance Week

Year 9 Options Interviews

21-Mar Sat

22-Mar Sun

23-Mar Mon

DofE Silver Practice

Year 9 MenAcwy/TdIPV Booster Jabs

DofE Silver Practice

Year 11 Residential 

Inset Day (5)

Year 11 Residential

28-Mar Sat   Year 11 Residential

29-Mar Sun

30-Mar Mon Easter Half Term

31-Mar Tue Easter Half Term

 Lunchtime Sports Competition Week

Accelerated Reading Competition Week

Maths Competition Week

RE Easter Competition Deadline

16-Mar Mon

25-Mar Wed

DT Craft – Easter Competition Entry 

Deadline

18-Mar Wed

19-Mar Thu

17-Mar Tue

20-Mar Fri

March 2026  

02-Mar Mon Year 11 OPTION Mocks

Enhancement Inter-house Competition 

Week

04-Mar Wed Year 11 OPTION Mocks

05-Mar Thu

27-Mar Fri

DofE Silver Practice24-Mar Tue

26-Mar Thu
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01-Apr Wed Easter Half Term

02-Apr Thu Easter Half Term

03-Apr Fri Easter Half Term

04-Apr Sat

05-Apr Sun

06-Apr Mon Easter Half Term

07-Apr Tue Easter Half Term

08-Apr Wed Easter Half Term

09-Apr Thu Easter Half Term

10-Apr Fri Easter Half Term

11-Apr Sat

12-Apr Sun

Y11 Momentum Mocks

Additional Year 8 VIRTUAL Parents Evening Buffer 

Slots 2.45pm - 3.30pm

14-Apr Tue Y11 Momentum Mocks

15-Apr Wed Y11 Momentum Mocks

Y11 Momentum Mocks

Year 8 VIRTUAL Progress Evening 3.45pm - 6.30pm

17-Apr Fri Y11 Momentum Mocks

18-Apr Sat

19-Apr Sun

20-Apr Mon Y11 Momentum Mocks

21-Apr Tue Y11 Momentum Mocks

22-Apr Wed Y11 Momentum Mocks

Y11 Momentum Mocks

RSHE Immersion Day 2

24-Apr Fri Y11 Momentum Mocks

25-Apr Sat

26-Apr Sun

28-Apr Tue

29-Apr Wed

30-Apr Thu Year 7 VIRTUAL Progress Evening 3.45pm - 6.30pm

April 2026 

13-Apr Mon

16-Apr Thu

Music & Performance – Talent 

Show Finals Week

Geography – Earth Day 

Competition Week
23-Apr Thu

27-Apr Mon
Additional Year 7 VIRTUAL Parents Evening Buffer 

Slots 2.45pm - 3.30pm
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01-May Fri  End of Year 11 Timetable
Music & Performance – Talent 

Show Finals Week (continued)

02-May Sat

03-May Sun

04-May Mon Bank Holiday

05-May Tue
Year 11 EXAM Revision Timetable 

Commences

06-May Wed

07-May Thu KS4 & KS5 EXTERNAL Exams

KS4 & KS5 EXTERNAL Exams

DofE Bronze Assessed Day

09-May Sat DofE Bronze Assessed Day

10-May Sun

KS4 & KS5 EXTERNAL Exams

KLOSS SHOW

Year 12 Parents Evening at Kinver    

4pm - 6pm

12-May Tue KS4 & KS5 EXTERNAL Exams

KLOSS SHOW

13-May Wed KS4 & KS5 EXTERNAL Exams

 KLOSS SHOW

14-May Thu KS4 & KS5 EXTERNAL Exams

KLOSS SHOW

15-May Fri KS4 & KS5 EXTERNAL Exams

KLOSS SHOW

16-May Sat

17-May Sun

KS4 & KS5 EXTERNAL Exams

AP 3

KS4 & KS5 EXTERNAL Exams

AP 3

KS4 & KS5 EXTERNAL Exams

AP 3

EXTERNAL Exams

AP 3

Year 6 Transition Kick Start 4pm - 6pm

KS4 & KS5 EXTERNAL Exams

AP 3

23-May Sat

24-May Sun

25-May Mon Half Term

26-May Tue Half Term

27-May Wed Half Term

28-May Thu Half Term

29-May Fri Half Term

30-May Sat

31-May Sun

18-May

Wed

Thu

Fri

Mon

Tue

22-May

19-May

20-May

21-May

May 2026  

08-May

11-May Mon

Fri

  Lunchtime Sports Competition 

Week

Accelerated Reading Competition 

Week

Maths Competition Week
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01-Jun Mon EXTERNAL Exams  - AP 3

EXTERNAL Exams  - AP 3

Year 10 VIRTUAL Progress Evening 3:45 – 6.30pm 

03-Jun Wed EXTERNAL Exams  - AP 3

EXTERNAL Exams  - AP 3

DofE Silver Assessed Day 

EXTERNAL Exams   - AP 3

DofE Silver Assessed Day

06-Jun Sat DofE Silver Assessed Day
07-Jun Sun
08-Jun Mon EXTERNAL Exams  - AP 3

09-Jun Tue EXTERNAL Exams  -  AP 3

10-Jun Wed EXTERNAL Exams  - AP 3

11-Jun Thu EXTERNAL Exams   - AP 3

12-Jun Fri EXTERNAL Exams   - AP 3
13-Jun Sat
14-Jun Sun

Year 11  - External Exam

 Year 10  - Mocks Exam

Y12 Mocks Exam

Year 11  - External Exam

Year 10  - Mocks Exam

Y12 Mocks  Exam

Year 11  - External Exam

Year 10  - Mocks Exam

Y12 Mocks Exam

Year 11  - External Exam

Year 10  - Mocks Exam

Y12 Mocks Exam

Year 11  - External Exam

Year 10  - Mocks Exam

Y12 Mocks Exam  

SUMMER COMMUNITY CELEBRATION TBC 4.30pm-6.30pm

20-Jun Sat
21-Jun Sun
22-Jun Mon  Year 10  - Mocks Exam

23-Jun Tue  Year 10  - Mocks Exam

Year 6 Transition Afternoon INDI’S

Year 10  - Mocks Exam

6th FORM INDUCTION DAYS – Subject to change

25-Jun Thu Year 10  - Mocks Exam

Year 10  - Mocks Exam

Year 11 Leavers
27-Jun Sat
28-Jun Sun

29-Jun Mon
  MFL Summer Languages 

Competition Week

30-Jun Tue

Mon

02-Jun Tue

04-Jun Thu

June 2026  

24-Jun Wed

26-Jun Fri

18-Jun Thu

19-Jun Fri

16-Jun Tue

17-Jun Wed

05-Jun Fri

15-Jun
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02-Jul Thu Year 6 Transition Day  
03-Jul Fri Year 6 Transition Day  
04-Jul Sat

05-Jul Sun

DT Engineering End of Year Competition Week

Lunchtime Sports Competition Week

Accelerated Reading Competition Week

Maths Competition Week

07-Jul Tue

08-Jul Wed

09-Jul Thu

10-Jul Fri

11-Jul Sat

12-Jul Sun                          Abroad Trip (TBC)

Sports Day

Abroad Trip

ACTIVTIES WEEK

Abroad Trip

ACTIVTIES WEEK

Abroad Trip

ACTIVTIES WEEK

Abroad Trip

ACTIVTIES WEEK

Abroad Trip

18-Jul Sat

19-Jul Sun

20-Jul Mon Inset Day (6)

21-Jul Tue Summer Break 

22-Jul Wed Summer Break 

23-Jul Thu Summer Break 

24-Jul Fri Summer Break 

25-Jul Sat Summer Break 

26-Jul Sun Summer Break 

27-Jul Mon Summer Break 

28-Jul Tue Summer Break 

29-Jul Wed Summer Break 

30-Jul Thu Summer Break 

31-Jul Fri Summer Break 

13-Jul

14-Jul

15-Jul

16-Jul

17-Jul

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Lunchtime Sports Competition Week

Accelerated Reading Competition Week

Maths Competition Week

July 2026  

Year 8 HPV Injection

01-Jul Wed  New Year 7 Intake Parent Evening
  MFL Summer Languages Competition Week 

(...continued)

06-Jul Mon
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01-Aug Sat Summer Break 

02-Aug Sun Summer Break 

03-Aug Mon Summer Break 

04-Aug Tue Summer Break 

05-Aug Wed Summer Break 

06-Aug Thu Summer Break 

07-Aug Fri Summer Break 

08-Aug Sat Summer Break 

09-Aug Sun Summer Break 

10-Aug Mon Summer Break 

11-Aug Tue Summer Break 

12-Aug Wed Summer Break 

Summer Break 

A Level Results Day -

SLT & Sixth Form Staff

14-Aug Fri Summer Break 

15-Aug Sat Summer Break 

16-Aug Sun Summer Break 

Summer Break 

SUMMER SCHOOL 

Summer Break 

SUMMER SCHOOL

Summer Break 

 SUMMER SCHOOL 

Summer Break 

GCSE Results Day -

SLT & HoDs

21-Aug Fri Summer Break 

22-Aug Sat Summer Break 

23-Aug Sun Summer Break 

24-Aug Mon Summer Break 

25-Aug Tue Summer Break 

26-Aug Wed Summer Break 

27-Aug Thu Summer Break 

28-Aug Fri Summer Break 

29-Aug Sat Summer Break 

30-Aug Sun Summer Break 

31-Aug Mon Summer Break 

August 2026  

20-Aug

Thu

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

18-Aug

19-Aug

13-Aug

17-Aug


